HEAVY TRUCK/BUS INVOLVED CRASHES (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK

Number of
Heavy Trucks

ALL CRASHES

% of Total

Number of
Heavy Trucks

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

INJURY CRASHES

Number of
Heavy Trucks gaoipotal

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
TOTAL

2,846
2,924
2,743
2,706
2,842

941
537
15,539

18.3
18.8
17.7
17.4
18.3
6.1

3.5

100.0

20
24
18
15
21

113

17.7
21.2
15.9
13.3
18.6
6.2
71

100.0

482
512
451
473
485
176

83

2,662

18.1
19.2
16.9
17.8
18.2
6.6

3.1

100.0

The highest percentage of heavy trucks/buses are involved in crashes on Tuesday. This holds true for all crashes (18.8%),
fatal crashes (21.2%), and injury crashes (19.2%).

DRIVER GENDER

Number of
Heavy Trucks

ALL CRASHES

X E]

Number of
Heavy Trucks

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

INJURY CRASHES

Number of
Heavy Trucks % of Total

Male
Female
Unknown

TOTAL

13,349
1,519
671
15,539

85.9
9.8
4.3

100.0

93
1

113

82.3
9.7
8.0

100.0

2,356
240
66

2,662

88.5
9.0
25

100.0

The highest percentage of heavy truck/bus drivers are male in all crashes (85.9%), fatal crashes (82.3%), and injury crashes
(88.5%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

Number of
Heavy Trucks

ALL CRASHES

% of Total

Number of
Heavy Trucks

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

INJURY CRASHES

Number of
Heavy Trucks geipcte)

1 occupant

2 occupants
3 occupants
4 occupants
5 occupants
6+ occupants
0 occupants
Unknown

TOTAL

12,620
1,214
221
112
75
605
415
277
15,539

81.2
7.8
1.4
0.7
0.5
3.9
2.7
1.8

100.0

86
1

o ®© »

113

76.1
9.7
2.7
0.0
0.9
3.5
71
0.0

100.0

2,099
268
46
30
21
124
54
20
2,662

78.9
10.1
1.7
1.1
0.8
4.7
2.0
0.8
100.0
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