HEAVY TRUCK/BUS INVOLVED CRASHES (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total
Monday	2,846	18.3	20	17.7	482	18.1
Tuesday	2,924	18.8	24	21.2	512	19.2
Wednesday	2,743	17.7	18	15.9	451	16.9
Thursday	2,706	17.4	15	13.3	473	17.8
Friday	2,842	18.3	21	18.6	485	18.2
Saturday	941	6.1	7	6.2	176	6.6
Sunday	537	3.5	8	7.1	83	3.1
TOTAL	15,539	100.0	113	100.0	2,662	100.0

The highest percentage of heavy trucks/buses are involved in crashes on Tuesday. This holds true for all crashes (18.8%), fatal crashes (21.2%), and injury crashes (19.2%).

DRIVER GENDER	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total
Male	13,349	85.9	93	82.3	2,356	88.5
Female	1,519	9.8	11	9.7	240	9.0
Unknown	671	4.3	9	8.0	66	2.5
TOTAL	15,539	100.0	113	100.0	2,662	100.0

The highest percentage of heavy truck/bus drivers are male in all crashes (85.9%), fatal crashes (82.3%), and injury crashes (88.5%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total
1 occupant	12,620	81.2	86	76.1	2,099	78.9
2 occupants	1,214	7.8	11	9.7	268	10.1
3 occupants	221	1.4	3	2.7	46	1.7
4 occupants	112	0.7	0	0.0	30	1.1
5 occupants	75	0.5	1	0.9	21	0.8
6+ occupants	605	3.9	4	3.5	124	4.7
0 occupants	415	2.7	8	7.1	54	2.0
Unknown	277	1.8	0	0.0	20	0.8
TOTAL	15,539	100.0	113	100.0	2,662	100.0